
Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

SGLS DIV - A Results

Brentwood 2016

A S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 209 A 194 246 266 706 63 769 $61.00

2 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 183 A 221 217 188 626 141 767 $52.00

3 Lovering, Lamonte 142 257-926 194 A 226 243 185 654 108 762 $46.00

4 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 198 A 231 227 202 660 96 756 $37.00

4 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 189 A 194 182 257 633 123 756 $37.00

6 Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 178 A 225 128 236 589 156 745 $30.00

7 Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 178 A 210 183 195 588 156 744 $24.00

8 Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 187 A 244 162 205 611 129 740 $18.50

9 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 180 A 218 192 179 589 150 739

10 Spicer, Donal 59 210-1236 175 A 186 191 187 564 165 729

11 Reed, Albert 123 284-2026 175 A 200 168 193 561 165 726

12 Grant, Steve 87 277-4323 195 A 160 221 239 620 105 725

13 Kirtley, Thomas (Tom) 161 226-15185 175 A 167 200 191 558 165 723

14 Brockman, Jeffrey 45 288-173 185 A 172 202 212 586 135 721

15 Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 179 A 190 161 212 563 153 716

16 Kropf, Michael 19 226-240 193 A 145 187 265 597 111 708

16 Engle, Richard 73 226-6803 172 A 170 199 165 534 174 708

18 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 198 A 200 190 221 611 96 707

19 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 173 A 162 190 183 535 171 706

20 Hooper, Bill 94 272-15727 177 A 205 157 180 542 159 701

21 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 184 A 167 183 204 554 138 692

22 Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 184 A 195 166 187 548 138 686

23 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 185 A 143 214 193 550 135 685

24 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 A 189 206 181 576 96 672

25 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 191 A 190 179 184 553 117 670

25 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 A 235 196 185 616 54 670

25 Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 209 A 178 245 184 607 63 670

25 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 187 A 170 173 198 541 129 670

29 Locke, Delbert 73 284-529 192 A 200 178 175 553 114 667

30 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 186 A 198 162 162 522 132 654

31 Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 178 A 143 168 147 458 156 614

32 Barraqe, Lewis 113 8960-4127 193 A 190 124 182 496 111 607

33 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 217 A 141 177 224 542 39 581
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

SGLS DIV - B Results

Brentwood 2016

B S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Jensen, Eric 161 226-10819 166 B 228 191 180 599 192 791 $64.00

2 Waller, Chuck 118 8931-6933 166 B 202 190 199 591 192 783 $56.00

3 Gray, Robert 87 277-3273 161 B 220 169 165 554 207 761 $48.00

4 Henry, Donald 59 210-1694 171 B 183 190 208 581 177 758 $44.00

5 Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 171 B 200 206 172 578 177 755 $38.00

6 Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 164 B 188 188 179 555 198 753 $34.00

7 Gray, Marie 87G 2911-5336 129 B 153 146 142 441 303 744 $30.00

8 Pitchford, Dennis 94 272-9908 164 B 170 178 195 543 198 741 $22.00

9 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 169 B 214 192 147 553 183 736 $20.00

10 Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 171 B 181 221 155 557 177 734 $17.50

11 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 168 B 152 225 160 537 186 723

12 Humphries, Elwood 87 277-9023 162 B 126 216 171 513 204 717

13 Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 164 B 144 170 198 512 198 710

14 Simao, Cynthia (Cindy) 105G 2911-4326 149 B 146 127 191 464 243 707

15 Lopez, Art 108 226-119 171 B 183 164 181 528 177 705

16 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 127 B 98 164 128 390 309 699

17 Jenkins, James L 73 8970-20542 171 B 205 171 144 520 177 697

18 Ikerd, William 94 272-1927 170 B 192 147 176 515 180 695

19 Gadsby, Gregory 118 257-335 163 B 188 166 138 492 201 693

20 Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-17025 166 B 166 169 162 497 192 689

20 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 158 B 151 177 145 473 216 689

22 Mauro, Cyndi 45G 8719-3924 144 B 110 190 126 426 258 684

23 Manchester, Woody 155 210-1254 166 B 166 164 159 489 192 681

23 Palmer, Buddy 155 9005-26342 153 B 177 120 153 450 231 681

25 Bailey, Charles 56 272-1462 144 B 142 144 136 422 258 680

26 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 171 B 170 153 171 494 177 671

26 Elmer, Rosie G 2859-477 169 B 155 154 179 488 183 671

26 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 170 B 142 168 178 488 180 668

26 Kay, Victor 87 277-8990 145 B 134 126 153 413 255 668

30 Callen, Deborah 73G 8970-17735 156 B 126 164 151 441 222 663

31 Fuqua, Dale 94 272-3143 161 B 114 195 143 452 207 659

32 Hanson, Drew 108 226-1174 165 B 137 127 196 460 195 655

33 Pesek III, John 59 9005-23084 149 B 130 136 134 400 243 643

34 Mosunic, John 118 2898-3509 167 B 154 133 166 453 189 642

35 Bowers, Richard 6 7335-257 164 B 126 158 158 442 198 640

36 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 150 B 147 108 140 395 240 635

37 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 158 B 133 131 148 412 216 628

38 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 166 B 138 131 164 433 192 625

39 Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 133 B 104 114 107 325 291 616

40 Edwards, Harris 108 226-10693 151 B 115 146 116 377 237 614

41 McAninch, Harvey 62 257-15639 156 B 158 139 90 387 222 609
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

DBLS DIV - A Results

Brentwood 2016

A D-Scr Total HDCP DBLS Team Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series HDCP Total Pay-Out

Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 217 A 182 249 202 633 39 672 $56.00

Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 A 269 257 279 805 54 859 1531 $56.00

Grant, Steve 87 277-4323 195 A 190 232 247 669 105 774 $47.00

Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 198 A 210 178 221 609 96 705 1479 $47.00

Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 184 A 198 203 211 612 138 750 $38.00

Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 171 B 224 171 149 544 177 721 1471 $38.00

Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 A 213 259 216 688 54 742 $33.00

Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 189 A 194 188 218 600 123 723 1465 $33.00

Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 178 A 203 181 222 606 156 762

Lopez, Art 108 226-119 171 B 181 171 156 508 177 685 1447

Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 178 A 213 166 187 566 156 722

Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 180 A 182 192 191 565 150 715 1437

Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 178 A 183 233 169 585 156 741

Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 209 A 223 202 202 627 63 690 1431

Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 164 B 168 210 201 579 198 777

Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 209 A 224 180 179 583 63 646 1423

Elmer, Rosie G 2859-477 169 B 156 132 155 443 183 626

Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 179 A 192 217 202 611 153 764 1390

Gadsby, Gregory 118 257-335 163 B 168 170 165 503 201 704

Lovering, Lamonte 142 257-926 194 A 180 215 178 573 108 681 1385

Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 171 B 151 233 183 567 177 744

Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 187 A 165 180 161 506 129 635 1379

Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 184 A 166 167 184 517 138 655

Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 A 203 223 200 626 96 722 1377

DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 168 B 168 172 169 509 186 695

Small, Rick 19 226-14613 191 A 190 179 191 560 117 677 1372

Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 186 A 178 196 166 540 132 672

Kropf, Michael 19 226-240 193 A 190 191 195 576 111 687 1359

Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 171 B 160 157 168 485 177 662

Close, Alan 73 226-6723 198 A 207 190 200 597 96 693 1355

Engle, Richard 73 226-6803 172 A 177 179 169 525 174 699

Locke, Delbert 73 284-529 192 A 161 145 206 512 114 626 1325

Jenkins, James L 73 8970-20542 171 B 124 162 178 464 177 641

Reed, Albert 123 284-2026 175 A 206 126 182 514 165 679 1320

Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 217 A 181 205 192 578 39 617

Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 185 A 158 167 195 520 135 655 1272

Barraqe, Lewis 113 8960-4127 193 A 163 156 177 496 111 607

Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 166 B 140 194 139 473 192 665 1272
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

DBLS DIV - B Results

Brentwood 2016

B D-Scr Total HDCP DBLS Team Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series HDCP Total Pay-Out

Pitchford, Dennis 94 272-9908 164 B 236 171 181 588 198 786 $56.00

Hooper, Bill 94 272-15727 177 A 146 191 182 519 159 678 1464 $56.00

Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 173 A 210 225 192 627 171 798 $47.00

Henry, Donald 59 210-1694 171 B 165 173 150 488 177 665 1463 $47.00

Manchester, Woody 155 210-1254 166 B 159 173 173 505 192 697 $38.00

Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 158 B 184 192 159 535 216 751 1448 $38.00

Surratt, James 105 263-16851 183 A 189 224 175 588 141 729 $33.00

Simao, Cynthia (Cindy) 105G 2911-4326 149 B 152 118 199 469 243 712 1441 $33.00

Kay, Victor 87 277-8990 145 B 133 122 192 447 255 702

Humphries, Elwood 87 277-9023 162 B 179 155 180 514 204 718 1420

Hanson, Drew 108 226-1174 165 B 143 157 153 453 195 648

Jensen, Eric 161 226-10819 166 B 213 192 162 567 192 759 1407

Bowers, Richard 6 7335-257 164 B 179 146 187 512 198 710

Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 169 B 130 194 187 511 183 694 1404

Mauro, Cyndi 45G 8719-3924 144 B 142 130 134 406 258 664

Brockman, Jeffrey 45 288-173 185 A 193 173 221 587 135 722 1386

Carl, John 19 8970-16829 158 B 198 148 162 508 216 724

Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-17025 166 B 172 150 145 467 192 659 1383

Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 164 B 169 162 160 491 198 689

Pesek III, John 59 9005-23084 149 B 169 144 137 450 243 693 1382

Palmer, Buddy 155 9005-26342 153 B 143 201 114 458 231 689

Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 170 B 180 174 159 513 180 693 1382

Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 127 B 135 121 149 405 309 714

Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 133 B 101 137 131 369 291 660 1374

Gray, Marie 87G 2911-5336 129 B 132 139 132 403 303 706

Gray, Robert 87 277-3273 161 B 153 151 127 431 207 638 1344

Mosunic, John 118 2898-3509 167 B 144 157 146 447 189 636

Waller, Chuck 118 8931-6933 166 B 180 151 174 505 192 697 1333

Ikerd, William 94 272-1927 170 B 201 141 181 523 180 703

FuQua, Dale 94 272-3143 161 B 167 129 125 421 207 628 1331

Callen, Deborah 73G 8970-17735 156 B 137 180 106 423 222 645

Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 187 A 193 151 193 537 129 666 1311

McAninch, Harvey 62 257-15639 156 B 104 134 173 411 222 633

Bailey, Charles 56 272-1462 144 B 177 123 118 418 258 676 1309

Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 150 B 143 83 135 361 240 601

Spicer, Donal 59 210-1236 175 A 175 194 168 537 165 702 1303

Kirtley, Thomas (Tom) 161 226-15185 175 A 141 142 149 432 165 597

Edwards, Harris 108 226-10693 151 B 155 172 130 457 237 694 1291
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

HDCP A-E DIV - A Results

Brentwood 2016

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 178 A 588 606 1194 312 1506 $38.00

2 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 173 A 535 627 1162 342 1504 $32.00

3 Grant, Steve 87 277-4323 195 A 620 669 1289 210 1499 $28.00

4 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 183 A 626 588 1214 282 1496 $24.00

5 Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 179 A 563 611 1174 306 1480 $21.00

6 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 189 A 633 600 1233 246 1479 $18.00

7 Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 178 A 589 566 1155 312 1467 $14.00

8 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 180 A 589 565 1154 300 1454

9 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 198 A 660 597 1257 192 1449

10 Lovering, Lamonte 142 257-926 194 A 654 573 1227 216 1443

10 Brockman, Jeffrey 45 288-173 185 A 586 587 1173 270 1443

12 Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 184 A 548 612 1160 276 1436

13 Spicer, Donal 59 210-1236 175 A 564 537 1101 330 1431

14 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 209 A 706 583 1289 126 1415

15 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 A 616 688 1304 108 1412

15 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 198 A 611 609 1220 192 1412

17 Engle, Richard 73 226-6803 172 A 534 525 1059 348 1407

18 Reed, Albert 123 284-2026 175 A 561 514 1075 330 1405

19 Kropf, Michael 19 226-240 193 A 597 576 1173 222 1395

20 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 A 576 626 1202 192 1394

21 Hooper, Bill 94 272-15727 177 A 542 519 1061 318 1379

22 Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 187 A 611 506 1117 258 1375

23 Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 209 A 607 627 1234 126 1360

24 Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 178 A 458 585 1043 312 1355

25 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 191 A 553 560 1113 234 1347

25 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 184 A 554 517 1071 276 1347

27 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 185 A 550 520 1070 270 1340

28 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 187 A 541 537 1078 258 1336

29 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 186 A 522 540 1062 264 1326

30 Kirtley, Thomas (Tom) 161 226-15185 175 A 558 432 990 330 1320

31 Locke, Delbert 73 284-529 192 A 553 512 1065 228 1293

32 Barraqe, Lewis 113 8960-4127 193 A 496 496 992 222 1214

33 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 217 A 542 578 1120 78 1198
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

HDCP A-E DIV - B Results

Brentwood 2016

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Jensen, Eric 161 226-10819 166 0 B 599 567 1166 384 1550 $40.00

2 Pitchford, Dennis 94 272-9908 164 0 B 543 588 1131 396 1527 $35.00

3 Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 164 0 B 512 579 1091 396 1487 $30.00

4 Waller, Chuck 118 8931-6933 166 0 B 591 505 1096 384 1480 $28.00

5 Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 171 0 B 557 567 1124 354 1478 $24.00

6 Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 171 0 B 578 544 1122 354 1476 $22.00

7 Gray, Marie 87G 2911-5336 129 0 B 441 403 844 606 1450 $17.00

8 Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 164 0 B 555 491 1046 396 1442 $13.00

9 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 158 0 B 473 535 1008 432 1440 $11.00

10 Humphries, Elwood 87 277-9023 0 162 B 513 514 1027 408 1435

11 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 169 0 B 553 511 1064 366 1430

12 Henry, Donald 59 210-1694 171 0 B 581 488 1069 354 1423

13 Simao, Cynthia (Cindy) 105G 2911-4326 149 0 B 464 469 933 486 1419

14 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 168 0 B 537 509 1046 372 1418

15 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 127 0 B 390 405 795 618 1413

16 Gray, Robert 87 277-3273 161 0 B 554 431 985 414 1399

17 Ikerd, William 94 272-1927 170 0 B 515 523 1038 360 1398

18 Gadsby, Gregory 118 257-335 163 0 B 492 503 995 402 1397

19 Lopez, Art 108 226-119 171 0 B 528 508 1036 354 1390

20 Manchester, Woody 155 210-1254 166 0 B 489 505 994 384 1378

21 Palmer, Buddy 155 9005-26342 153 0 B 450 458 908 462 1370

22 Kay, Victor 87 277-8990 145 0 B 413 447 860 510 1370

23 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 170 0 B 488 513 1001 360 1361

24 Bailey, Charles 56 272-1462 144 0 B 422 418 840 516 1356

25 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 158 0 B 412 508 920 432 1352

26 Bowers, Richard 6 7335-257 164 0 B 442 512 954 396 1350

27 Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-17025 166 0 B 497 467 964 384 1348

28 Mauro, Cyndi 45G 8719-3924 0 144 B 426 406 832 516 1348

29 Jenkins, James L 73 8970-20542 171 0 B 520 464 984 354 1338

30 Pesek III, John 59 9005-23084 149 0 B 400 450 850 486 1336

31 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 171 0 B 494 485 979 354 1333

32 Callen, Deborah 73G 8970-17735 156 0 B 441 423 864 444 1308

33 Edwards, Harris 108 226-10693 0 151 B 377 457 834 474 1308

34 Hanson, Drew 108 226-1174 0 165 B 460 453 913 390 1303

35 Elmer, Rosie G 2859-477 169 0 B 488 443 931 366 1297

36 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 0 166 B 433 473 906 384 1290

37 Fuqua, Dale 94 272-3143 0 161 B 452 421 873 414 1287

38 Mosunic, John 118 2898-3509 167 0 B 453 447 900 378 1278

39 Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 133 0 B 325 369 694 582 1276

40 McAninch, Harvey 62 257-15639 156 0 B 387 411 798 444 1242

41 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 150 0 B 395 361 756 480 1236
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

SCR A-E Results

Brentwood 2016

SCR S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 A 1304 $42.00

2 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 209 A 1289 $29.00

2 Grant, Steve 87 277-4323 195 A 1289 $29.00

4 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 198 A 1257

5 Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 209 A 1234

6 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 189 A 1233

7 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 198 A 1220

8 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 183 A 1214

9 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 A 1202

10 Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 179 A 1174

11 Brockman, Jeffrey 45 288-173 185 A 1173

12 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 217 A 1120

13 Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 187 A 1117

14 Locke, Delbert 73 284-529 192 A 1065

15 Engle, Richard 73 226-6803 172 A 1059
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